Business:

"Ayansh FINsights" is the name of the business owned and managed by "Kashyap M Vyas HUF". "Kashyap M Vyas HUF" is the sole beneficiary of any gains or losses or any other benefits accruing or liabilities arising out of the activities of "Ayansh FINsights".

General Terms and Conditions

In order to use the Services, you must first agree to the Terms specified below. You may not use the Services if you do not accept the Terms.

You accept the Terms, upon accepting our offer for service and/or quote shared with you via our official email id help@ayanshfinsights.com (or any email id hosted on the domain name 'ayanshfinsights.com') and/or via our mobile numbers +919819995872 / +919322027741 / +917020391179 through any means (including but not limited to sms, chat etc).

- 1) In order to prepare your return, to file your return, to provide advice about tax matters, and/or any other service as opted by you, you will need to provide information about your income, deductions, credits, dependents, etc or any other information to facilitate a smooth filing of your return. Collectively, this information is known as tax return information. In order to use our services, you will need to provide your tax return information. You agree that any information shared by you with "Ayansh FINsights" will always be accurate, correct and up to date.
- 2) You agree to use the Services only for purposes that are permitted by (a) the Terms and (b) any applicable law, regulation or generally accepted practices or guidelines in the relevant jurisdictions.
- 3) If you file tax returns for another individual, you should be doing so with the consensus of that individual after fully understanding the implications of this action. "Ayansh FINsights" will not be held responsible if you are doing this without the knowledge / consensus of that person concerned.
- 4) You agree to the use of your data in accordance with our privacy policy (shared separately).
- 5) It is our responsibility to ensure the correctness of your Income Tax Return or in respect of any other service availed by you. Services are provided to you by well qualified professionals with in depth knowledge in accounting and taxation. However, we do not provide absolute guarantee or warranty on the correctness of your Income Tax Return. You



are required to review your Income Tax Return for ensuring correctness. You will not hold "Ayansh FINsights" responsible for any issue that arises from incorrect Income Tax Return filing.

6) In the extreme event of any gross negligence on the part of "Ayansh FINsights", our liability will be restricted only to the payments received from you. However, all efforts will also be made to provide a remedy for such negligence, at no extra cost.

EXCLUSION OF WARRANTIES

Nothing in these terms, shall exclude or limit our warranty or liability for losses which may not be lawfully excluded or limited by applicable law. Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion of certain warranties or conditions or the limitation or exclusion of liability for loss or damage caused by negligence, breach of contract or breach of implied terms, or incidental or consequential damages. Accordingly, only the limitations which are lawful in your jurisdiction will apply to you and our liability will be limited to the maximum extent permitted by law. You expressly understand and agree that your use of the services is at your sole risk.

No advice or information, whether oral or written, obtained by you from us or through or from the services shall create any warranty not expressly stated in the terms.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Subject to overall provision in paragraph above, you expressly understand and agree that "Ayansh FINsights" shall not be liable to you for:

Any direct, indirect, incidental, special consequential or exemplary damages which may be incurred by you, however caused and under any theory of liability. this shall include, but not be limited to, any loss of profit (whether incurred directly or indirectly), any loss of goodwill or business reputation, any loss of data suffered, cost of procurement of substitute goods or services, or other intangible loss;

Any loss or damage which may be incurred by you, including but not limited to loss or damage as a result of:

Any reliance placed by you on the completeness or accuracy;

Any changes which we may make to the services, or for any permanent or temporary cessation in the provision of the services (or any features within the services);



The deletion of, corruption of, or failure to store, any content and other communications data maintained or transmitted by or through your use of the services;

Your failure to provide us with accurate account information;

The limitations on our liability to you as above shall apply whether or not "Ayansh FINsights" has been advised of or should have been aware of the possibility of any such losses arising.